Contractor shall provide Town a written warranty for the Work and all equipment
incorporated therein, which warranty shall remain for the period of one (1) year after
Town’s acceptance of the Work.

2. Compensation. Town agrees to pay Contractor as compensation for all services and
equipment provided hereunder in the amount of Four Hundred Thirty Thousand Three
Hundred Two and 56/100 ($430,302.56) which shall be payable within thirty (30) days of
Town’s acceptance of the Work and receipt of the warranty.

3. Required Documentation. The Contractor shall provide proof of authorization to transact
business in Florida, evidence of compliance with all license requirements for the Work and